OPERATIONS COMMITTEE
RESOLUTION NO. O-12




CONTINGENCY CHANGE Patock - 12

Cwner 0 Contractor ad
Const Magr O Fieje 0
Archifect O Other 0

Union Twp. Board of Education

Addition & Alterations to Central 5 / Jefferson School

155 Hillon Avenue )

Vauxhall, NJ G7088 DATE: 04/29/13

CONTRACTOR: Patock Construction Company

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT #:  07-008

43 Gilbert Streei North CONTRACT DATE: 08/15/11
Tinton Falls, NJ GT?Q'I '
Changes in the Work shall be deducied from Owner's Contingency Reserve as follows:
A. Supply all labor and material required to remove and reinstall concrete curb
retaining wall. This per PCO #0286, dated 01/15/13 and revised on 04/08/13, $ 25,882.00
TOTAL $ 26,882.00

{See attached Back-Up)

p

The original Owner's Contingency Reserve was...

Net changes by previously authorized Changes to Contingency...

The remaining Owner's Confingency Reserve prior io this Change was...
The Owner's Contingency Reserve will be decreased...

The remaining Owner's Contingency Reserve including this Change will be...

The Contract Time will be increased by...

The date of Substantial Completion as of the dale of this Change therefore is:

$1,017,857.00
$ <283,284.00>
§ 72397300
§ -<26,882 00>
$ 8G7.061.00
0 days
17 June 2013

Agreed 8o by the Contracton
Patock Construction Company
43 Gilbert Street North
Tinten Falls, NJ 07701

W% Daiegéé

/ Mr. Todd Maklary

Approved by the Architect:
Potter Architects, LLG

410 Colonial Aven

Uricn, 70

éy:. Mi? - . { Date: 5%1/’3

§r. Thomas R. Potter, AlA

bt valid untit signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor.

Recommended by the Consiruction Consuliant:
Linion Township Board of Education
2368 Morris Avenue

::‘Ongj%m Date: %/; |

bir. Paul Farielio

Authorized by the Ownern

Union Township Beoard of Education
2369 Morris Avenue

Union, NJ Q7083

By . Date:
Mir. James Damato




COMMERCIAL

TS TRIAL ST TIONAL

PATOCK CONSTRUCTION CO.

43 GILBERT ST NORTH. TINTON FalLLS, Nj br7Gt
MAILNG ADDRESS: CALLER SERYICE 7202 SHREWSBURY, M 87702

T32-747-1G78

FAXNO, 7327476715

== Project Manager - 4

Tanuary 15, 2013

Mr. Paul Fanello

Union Township Board of Education
155 Hiltonr Ave.

Vauxhall, NJ 07083

VIA: email:pfadello@twpunionschools.ore

Re:  Jefferson — Central 5 Project
Patock PCO # 026 — Revision £ 3 4/8/13

Crerb Retaining Wall Removal and Replocement

Dear Paul: _
Pursuant to your request, Patock Construction offers the foliowing proposal:
Proposal:

Supply all labor and matenial required to remove and replace existing concrete curb
retaining wall. Please note that the attached pricing is based on email correspondence
between Legacy Construction and T&M Associates and was asked to be provided
without the beneiit of revised plans and/or sketches. Therefore, Patock Construction
Company and Crossroads Construction will not be held responsible for vnsatisfactory
installation of the wall unless proper documentation is provided. Furthermore, since the
wall has already been constructed according to the requirements of the notes of the
constiuction documents and clarifications received, this work is considered additional
work to the contract. Work cannot proceed unless payment is received on base contract
wall construction already completed.

Cost: - : _ ‘ : :
Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Mundred Eighty-One and 80/100 Dollars {$ 26,881 80)
Zero {0) day{s) time extension required.

Exclusions/Clarifications:

= Amny items not spectfically noted above or within attached breakdowns are

excluded. :

T have attached detailed breakdown of the proposal for your review and acceptance.
Please feel free to contact me at your convenience with any questions your might have
regarding the above. Should you find the above proposal acceptable, please issue a
change order authorizing Patock Construction Co. o proceed. This proposal is valid for
(10) days from date of issue. |

Best Regards,
) L
f W
I Tood Maklary

ce. - File
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CrossRoad Constr Corp

212 Emmet Sireet Newark NJ 07114
TEL. No. (373) 824-1371  FAX No. (973} 824-15663

Owner/Developer/General Confractor; Patock Cnsir Co. 732-T47-1078, Fax 1327470715

spfion:  Estimating Depf: Mr. Steve Walsh/T oda‘ Maklary
Central § Jefferson School

I
155 Hilton Ave Vauxhall NJ Union Co. “Prevailing Wages/PLA & Non Taxable”

Date; March 20, 2013 FProposal/CO#2 Rev#2 "Modifications to High Curb/Retaining Wall”

!
E

fTEM DESCRIPTION T Qry. | UM | _UNIT COST _TOTAL

] i

Proposal/CO#2  "Modifications fo High Curb/Retaining Wall” Revision#i?
T ! i _ ;
! { P

Scope of Work: Revised fo Remove, and reconstruct approximately 149 feet of feet of high curb or

retaining wafi as per field sketch atfached. Remove and realign approximately 108 of reinforcement

cage and consiruct wall as per field skefch attached. The total fength of wall is approximately 800 feet,
CrossRoad Io date has constructed approximately 492 feet of the 600 feef of wall . In essence the
(fotal length of unconstructed wall is 149 feet. These modifications are being requested fo improve the
aesthelics of the wall. It should be noted af this point that the sections of wall fo be removed and

reafigned were installed in the field as directed fo avoid frees and property encroachment. The revised

teld sketch requires the confraclor to instail a 4" dia. perforated ADS pipe behind the wall at a
sufficient depth say 3.5" In order lo tie into inlets. To make these Ye-ins, coring will be required at walls

and infets af 4 focations or 8 cores. Consiruction joinis will be required at 8 locations were craecking
was cbserved. The previous design detalf required a 6" x & filter drain of stone and filter fabric

which was niof installed, therefore a credit will be provided. The Qwner/Construction Manager has

uested that Sun Land Surveying provide additional line and grade as per their proposal dated

~¥ 10, 2012, which is attached. The Owner/Project Manager has also requesied that Sun Land

Surveying establish the southeaslerly property line as per their proposal dated July 24, 2012, which is

{also atfached, These additional costs wifl become part of this change order. In addition the Consiruction
Manager has reguesfed the insiallation of { 7) - 4" Dia Cleancuts behind walf for future underground

roof drains by Residens. |
8 | §  28438.00
[ Cost of this proposal/change order #2 Revit? is as Follows:
. |
|A} Removal of 148’ of High Curb or Retaining Wall Revised from 108" :

1} Disposal of Concrete ™ipping fees” B 2 foads | § 173.00 | § 346.00
23 Labor & Equipment to Remove Wall (See ‘E} 4 his | § 49500 | § 1,880.00
1B} Reconstruct 149" of High Curb/Retaining Wall Revised from 109° .
3} Rental/Cost of Formwork (4 uses) 4.5- 5' high 1,480 sfca | § 20015 2,980.00
4} Cost of Concrete 4500 psi wio delivery 18|cuyds! § 72001% 1,368.00 |

5 Delivery of Concrete " 19jcuvds $ 22001 % 418.00
16) Grade 60 Reinforcing Steel widelivery (#4 bars) | 1,190] bs | § 0.60 | § 714.00
1 7) Labor & Equipment to Reconstruct Wall (See 2) ' 20| days '$ 280200|$ 5098400

- | &} Remove & Realign Reinforcing Cage
8} Labor & Equipment (see 2) S 4 hrs | § 374001 § 1,4986.00
£} install 4" Bia HDPE Cleanouts (7 units :
4" Dia Cleanout Assemblies Materials Only : 7 units | & 90,00 | $ 630.00
. |Labor & Equipment (See 3) 7 s | $ 297.00 | $  2,079.00
i

1TOF3




CrossRoad Constr Corp

312 Emmet Street Newark NJ 07114
TEL. No. (973} 824-1371 FAX No. {373} 824-1663

rtfion:

;

wrer/Developer/General Contractor: Patock Cnsir Co, 732-747-1078, Fax 732-747-0715

Estimating Dept: Mr. Steve Waish/Todd Maklary |
i

FE: Central 5 Jefferson School |
155 Hitforr Ave Vauxhalf NJ Union Co. "Prevailing Wages/PLA & Non Taxabie”
Data; #March 20, 2013 Proposal/CO#2 Rev#2 "Modifications fo High Curb/Retaining Wall”
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. U | UNIT COST TOTAL
' _ i

Proposal/CO#2  "Modifications fo High Curb/Retaining Wall Revision 2" "{';olgf;fnueé "

) ]

| | | ]
E} instalf 3/4" Stone w/Filter Fabric & 4" Perf HDPE Depth 3.5° w/tie-ins fo Infets (coring reg'd)
11} Disposal of Sail w/o Trucking 5| loads | $ 75001%  375.00
12} Filter Fabric Materal Cost only 800isqyds| $ 0.80 | 3 480.00
13} 3/4" Clean Sione FOB 120) fons | § 1400 | § 1,680.00
14} 4" Dig Perf HDPE w/sock & tee fittings 640 ¥ 1 % 2001 % 1,280.060
15} L & E fo install Above (See 4) 2| cays | § 308000 %  6,160.00

F} Subcontractors Pricing w/10% Markup (Revised fo include Addifional Bay for Layouf ffem#19)

18} S & J Concrete Cutling {Coring 6" Dia Holes) | 8| units | § 275.00 | § 2.206.00
117} Sun Land Swrveying (Line & Grade for Wall) 10 LS 1§ 4400008 440000
18} Sun Land Surveying (Stakeout SE Properiy Line } 1] LS | $ 247500 § 2 A475.00
18} Sun Land Surveying Additional Line & Grade 11 LS |[§ 121000 % 1,210.00
G} Credit for nof Instalfing 3/4" Stone w/Filter Fabric Avg Depth 5°
} Disposal of Soil wio Trucking  8lloads | $ {75.00) % (600.003}
. i Filter Fabric Material Cost only 880|sc vds| $ {080} & {(704.00)]
22\ 3/4" Clean Stone FOB 168| tons | $ (14.00) $_ (2,352.00))
23} L& E {o install Above (See 5) 2\ days | $ (3,080.00) § (6180.00}
Total f}.,imzp Sum for COH2 Rev#2 $ 28439.00
' |
. {
1} Labor & Equipment to Remove Refaining Wall |
a) 1-Komatsu 220 Excvir wio Operator & Breaker $ 8800 Hr L
b} 5000# Breaker $ 4800 hr
¢} 1- Operaior Class B @ $83/ea/fr $ 8300 hr
d) 2- Laborers @ $70/ea/hr $ 14000 br
e} 1- Tandem/Tri-Axle w/Driver $ 8000 hr
f} 1- Pickup w/smali tools '$ 10007 hr
$ 450.00
w/10% Profit| § 495.00 | br .
. Cost /day 8 trs |3 495.00 | § 3,960.00
 Labor & Eguipment to Reconstruct Wall & Realign Reinforcing Caﬁ__
a} 1-Backhoe w/Extended Boom wio Operator $ 3700 hr
b} 1- Operator Class B @ 83/ea/tr $§ 8300, hr
d} 4- Laborers @ $70/ealhr 5 21000 | hr
c) 1- Pickup w/small tools $ 10.00| hr
: $ 34000
wiT0% Profit | § 37400 hr
(:e:,xsf ;’d&y 8l hrs | % 37400 1 % 2,802.00

EOFS




CrossRoad Constr Corp

312 Emmet Street Newark NJ o714
TEL. No. (973} 824-1371  FAX No. (973) 824-1663

| Owner/Developer/Generaf Confractor: Patock Cnstr Co. 732-747-1078, Fax 732-747-0715
(. ‘ention: _Estimating Dept: Mr. Steve Waish/Todd Mallary | B !

Cenfral 5 Jefferson School | I '
_ 155 Hilfon Ave Vauxhall NJ Union Co.  "Prevailing Wages/PLA & Non Taxable”
Dafe: March 20, 2013 Proposal/CO#2 Revi#i2 “"Modifi catl‘fcns to High Curb/Retaining Wall™
[TEM DESCRIPTION , QTY. | Ui | UNIT COST TOTAL

BProposgl/COEZ2  "Modifications fo Hiagh Curb/Refaining Wall Revision 27 "Confinusd”™
| L
3} Labor & Eguipment fo Install Cleancuts |

a} 1-Backhoe w/Extended Boom w/o Operator $§ 3700 hr
b} 1- Operator Class B @ 83/ealhr '$ 83.00| hr
'd) 2- Laborers @ $70/ea/hr - $ 14000 | hr }
ic} 1- Pickup w/small tools $ 1000 hr
' $ 27000
w/i0% Profif| § 287.00 | hr :
Cost /day g hs |§ 28700 % 2376.00
|
£} L & E Install 3/4” Stone w/Fltr Fhre & 47 Perf HDPE, Depith 3.5° whie-ins fo Infets (coring reg'd) |
&) 1-Backhoe w/Extended Boom wfo Operafor $ 3700 br |
b} 1- Operator Class B @ 83/ea/fw $ :83.00 ! br
- Tandem/Tri-Axie w/Driver ¢ 18000 hr
- Laborers @ $70/ealhr $ 14000, hr
e) 1- Pickup wismall tools 310001 hr
$ 350.00 |
w/10% Profif| § 385.00 | hr
Cost /day 8 hs |'§ 3B5001 8 3,080.00

5} L & E Credit for pot Instaliing 3/4* Stone w/FHr Fbrel behind High Curb/Retaining Wall
a} 1-Backhoe witxdtended Boom w/o Operator $ 13700 hr
b} 1~ Operator Class B @ 83/ea/hr ~ ' $ [ 83.001 hr
3
$

¢} 1- Tandem/Tri-Axie w/Driver : 80001 hr
d) 2- Laborers @ §70/eaftr 14000 | hr

e} 1- Pickup w/small tools $ 1060 | hr
_‘ $ 350.00 T
_ w/10% Profit| § 38500 | br
Cost /day 8| hrs | § 38500 | % 3,080.00

Resgec:tfuﬂv Submmz,gd by,
o L ALt
YV fj A
(" |JohnLa Ric]:cia ~
! - 'l

30F3 ¢




OPERATIONS COMMITTEE
RESOLUTION NO. 0-12




’ CONﬁNGENCY CHANGE Paicck - 13 Owner 0 Confractor |
: Const Mar O Field |
Architect 0 Other O
Union Twp. Board of Education
Addiiion & Allerations 0 Centrat 5 / Jefferson School
155 Hilten Avenue
Vauxhail, NJ 07088 DATE: 04/29/13
CONTRACTOR: Patock Construction Company ARCHITECT'S PROJECT #: 07-008
43 Gilbert Sireet North CONTRACT DATE: 08/19/11
Tinton Falls, NJ 07701
Changes in the Work shall be deducted from Owner’'s Cbntingency Reserve as follows:
A. Supply all labor and material required to route areaway drain to sireet as per
RF! #042. This per CCD #002 for a not-to-exceed amount of $8,730.00, dated
09/04/12. (See PCO #017 for additional information.) $  5360.00
TOTAL $ 5,360.00
{See attached Back-Up) '
The original Owner's Contingency Reserve was... $1,017,957.00
Net changes by previously authorized Changes te Contingency... $ <320,866.00>
The remaining Owner’s Contingency Reserve prior io this Change was... $ 697,091.00
The Owner's Contingency Reserve will be decreased... $ <5,260.00>
The remaining Owner's Contingency Reserve including this Change will be... $ 691,731.00 i
The Contract Time will be increased by... 0 days ;
JThe date of Substantial Compietion as of the date of this Change therefore is: 17 June 2013 ‘

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architzct and Contractor.

Agreed to by the Contractor:
Patock Construction Company
43 Gilbert Street North
Tinton Falls, NJ 07701

%W o Date: ‘5/ %
/ r. Todd Makiary

Approved by the Architect:
Potier Archiiects, LLC
410 Colonial Avenue

Union, N@ % 7 .
By: /\é Date: Sé//j

fiF. Thorias R. Potter, AIA

Recommended by the Construction Consultant:
Union Township Board of Education

2369 Morris Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

By: Date:
Mr. Paul Fariello :

Authorized by the Owner:

Union Township Board of Education
2369 Morris Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

By, Cate:
Mr. James Damato




COMMERCIAL

BDRUSTRIAL

MNSTITUTIONAL

PATOCK CONSTRUCTION CO.

43 GRBERT ST NORTH. TINTORN FALLS, N 0770
MAILING ADDRESS: TALLER SERVICE 7202, SHREWSBURY, M| 07702

732-T47-1078

FAX NOL 7327470715

July 31, 2012

Mr. Paul Faniello VIA: ematl:pfanello@twounionschools.org
Union Township Board of Education

155 Hilton Ave.

Vauxhall, NJ 07083

Re:  Jeiferson— Central 5 Project
Patock PCO# 017 R2 3-25-13
RFF# 42 Pricing '

Dear Brian:

Pursuant o the response of RFL#42, Patock Construction offers the following proposal:
Proposal:

Supply all Iabor and material required to route areaway drain fo street as indicated i RFI
# 42 response.

Cost: g
Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty and 37/100 Dollars (§ 5,360.37)

Zero (0) day(s) time extension required.

Exclusions/Clarifications:
s Any items not specifically noted above or within attached breakdowns are
- exciuded.
¢ Shop Drawings

I have attached detailed breakdown of the proposal for your review and acceptance.
Please feel free to contact me at your convenience with any questions your might have
regarding the sbove. Should you find the above proposal acceptable, please issue a
change order authonizing Patock Construction Co. to proceed. This proposal is valid for
(10) days from date of issue.

/

Todd Maklary
Project Manager
oC M. Thomas Potter, Potter Architects, via email
File

B R R i e e ———— B B g N S
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AT

~

PATOCK CONSTRUCTION COMBERD013

C8 7207

SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702

Change Order Request - Estimate Summary

Job: Jefferson - Central 5
G.C. Pafock Construction
Reference Change:

Contract With: Township of Union
Contract No.:

PCO No.:

17

Supply labor & maferial required fo instali concrete sidewalk sections damaged during drain instailation

BASIC MATERIALS:

Total Materlal PrCE e SOUURRRIURURRRR 30
Misc, Materials at 5% material cost .o 30
Quoted ltems / Spedcial Material .. e 30
Excavation/ Backiill ... e $0
Equipment Rental! DelVErY .o e e $450
SUBTOTAL MATERIALL oo rerssesiimstssrrestes s esesrssrmnbarsss s saser ves sy sesnesr e srasasss ene 3450
Escalation Long Term Material att 3% of s e 30
New Jersey Sales TaX @1 7% oo e 30
TOTAL MATERIAL COST: oo e e sseb e scmreneeseessas s e SN | 3450 1
ESTIMATED HOURS: Journeymandourneyman, Foreman | Foretman | Gen.Super
i Time Time&1/2 Time | Time&1/2 Time
Carpenter Hours per Estimate ... o 0 0 s 4]
Mason Hours per Estimate o 0 0 0 4
L aborer Hours per Esfimate ... 11 0 0 0 0
iron Worker HMours per Estimats ... D 0 C 0 o
Total Productive Hours Required ........ 11 0 0 0 ol 11]
... Local Union :
1 Agreement Ends: Journeymanyourneyman Foreman | Foreman | Gen.Super
* Rate Time&1/2 | Rate |[Time&12 Rate
Carpenter 90.13 135.20 103.58] 15537 108.49 0
Mason 87.62 131.43 98.38 | 14457 108.49 0
Laborer 72.98 109.49 78.41 | 117.82 108.48 803
iron Worker 105.44 156.16 | 109,88 | 154.82 108.48 0

TOTAL LABOR COSTI (i ssss s er e ssnsmscesnsrane

OTHER JOB RELATED COSTS:

.|'i $803 |

BPumpsierf Removals at ... 9.00% per manhour ... $40

Superirtendent: ... ... 0.00% of labor .o $0

SpECIAl TOOl COBIE. ..o e e e 80

Asbuilts Drawings: oo $66.00 perhbour x G o] 30

Research and Investigation at ...... $85.00 per hour x [ S $0

Estimate Preperation: $85.00 perhour x O $0

General Conditions at; 2.00% total labor doliars ..................... $16

TOTAL JOB RELATED COSTS! e e LA AE RS RARbAAR Ra R e LR R £ e A PR r R RA S e R R nEbeRLA s bt ercnn 1 $56 |

CLARIFICATIONS /| EXCEPTIONS: Subtotal .o $1,308

No permif fees Overhead: ... 10.00% $131

No Painting or patching Subtotal $1,440

No storage Profit e 0.00% $0

Mo dumpsters, recyaling or recycling fees $0

No excavation or backiill Bond Premium at; | 2.00% $0
TOTAL $1,440

We reserve our right 1o assess cumulative impacts.
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Fatock Construction Company, Ine.
43 Gilbert Sireet North
Tinton Falls, New Jersey 07701

F32-747-1078  Fax: 732-747-0715 - li
Unitonr [bo £
CUSTOMER NAME PHONE DATE
JO-4-/72
STREET JOB NAME JOB NUMBER
cy STATE .1 JDB ADDRESS
"1 EXISTING CONTRACT N ciry STATE
lDESC’.R[PT{ON
. e . 1 N
hoo ¥ €layetions foc. Loindewn betll o fain fI0pe_

]
OCCLPATION EMPLOYEE NAIE wolot | w ot F iss| wes | rete TOTAL
L . g
Safa?l";'ﬁ—{‘iﬂcien?_ {) RLpCK ; !
LABOR TOTAL
MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT
©TEM QUANTITY UKIT PRICE TOTAL

TOTAL MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT

TOTAL LABOR

TDTE[,@D{T?GN#}{\L CHARGE FOR ABQVE WORK
) e i

. e - 7
ve additional work to be performed under same conditions.

s

T e

£ 5/({’ J}f o

Autherizing Signatura /
£

5 5 ; iifit)gé;\in ortginal contract unless otherwise stipulated,

{CWNER SIGNS HERE)

Approved By

Print Nams

i  (CONTRACTOR SIBNS HERE,




Patock Construction Company, Inc.
43 Gilbert Sireet Morth
Tinton Falls, New Jersey 07701
FIZ-F47-1078  Fax: 7R2-7A7-071E 1 j._ s
659
TS TSMER NAME PHONE TE
[0-24-
STREET Jog mjﬁ: 0B NUMBER '
¢, Soa Scha | ~leategl & -0 38
oY STATE L 1UB ADDRESS )
EXISTING CONTRACT MO . ' Ty STATE
DESCRIPTION ; - . . ‘
] MEL  afea o C‘}xf’_mf:» o Hilfon AVe_
£
LABOR
| ocoupamon | ENIPLOYEE NAME Pm | Tl wlor | F|sis| HRs | rem TOTAL
. 5 e = _ : * .
bov C. Anez % | %
™ +
| : .
i N A | .
MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT LABOR TOTA
= QUANTITY. UNIT PRICE JOTAL
Deme Dow
LumpiesSor r Jackhammen
}
%G o ‘f“
TOTAL MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT
TOTAL LABGR
TOTAL ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK E
}
Above ad@ffsmza! wark io be performed under same conmtmni A sp cn":j } i‘fj‘t cenJact untess eiherwsse s pu!atecz
; f - "Lk
E'} é { L Authorizing Signature ’r f/ éﬂ%ﬂ’“
— (ki T SIGNS HERF
Approved By . ' Date
{CONTRACTOR SIGNS HERE)
Print Name_ I — e -

MOTE: This Revision becomes gart of, and in corformancs with, e =xisting contrect ' //




Patock Censtruction Cempany, Inc.
43 Gilbert Street North
Tinton Falls, New Jersey 07701
F22.787-1078 Faw: 732-747-0715

boE 1167

U NMeop
CUSTOMER NAWE FHONE DATE
' , fo-2-472
STREET OB NAWE ' DB NUMBER
it-ox §
oy STATE 1OF AUDRESS
EXISTING CONTRACT NO. o STATE
DESCRIPTION
™ 1 L . N
Ve Mo € }(,:S-ﬁ,g,j UJFK&:}.OLJ e[| C,E?‘C}u‘f\
' ESPLOYEE NABE MoyT W 1 Fotem ! Hes RATE TOTAL
s | =2
[ aber (. wonez B %
E} .
{ABCR TOTAL
MATERIAL/EQLIPMENT
ITEM QUANTITY ~ UNIT BRICE TOTAL
! :
{:’am o gaw ; iampr&’Sor ARNE
Focl hammer
TGTAL MATERIAL/EQUIPIENT
TOTAL LAROR
TOTAL ADDITIGNAL C'—IARGE FOR ABOVE WORK E
4 “ave additional ”‘"{ f ‘Eo be performed unde{ same condmons aE 5 {;eu Ir 1 ai confyact uniess mhemrs& st pusated
. . A
Date Vi / 'r% e ;’/ Authorizing Signature f / /
- {OWNER SIGNSTIEhE)
Apprﬂved By : s _ Date
B S CONTRACTOR SHGMSHERE) —————- —— =~ wwrrmm e o
Print Name — _ -

\




Chappelie 3Fechagical, Jpe. Invoice
3461 East Thistle Avenue

e . . . DATE | INVOICE#
Foms River, NJ 08753 | asmon 5

i

BLLTO

Patock Construction

i PONO. TERWS PROJECT

Jefferson | L

DESCRIPTION o E raE ",ﬂlhﬁgu%\i;{" N
T E 518849, 318849,

I quanTrTy
C T Job Work Order #6676
| See attached

Job Work Order #5675 : 37548 37548
j See gttached 5 i
Doy ’ j ;
| 1
|
;
1
. Total $3.563.97
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Document G714™CMa - 1992

Constriction Change Directive, Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Name and address) GIRECTIVE RUMBER: 002 OWNED D
Add. & Alt's to C-5/Iefferson Schaol ' . -

o DATE: September 4, 2012 ARCHITECT D
135 Hilon Avenue CONTRACT FOR
Vauxhall, NJ General Construstion CONETRUCTION ANAGER [
TG C{iMTRACTDR: (}'\’ézme and address) CONTRACT DATED: August 16, 2011 CONTRACTOR D
Parock Construction Company -

Fucton Lompany PROJECT MUMBER: PA 07-008 7 TOM 5000 i [

43 Gilbert Street North ' FIELD
Tinton Fails, NJ 07701 otrer [

You are hereby directed to make the follewing change(s) in this Contract:
Supply all labor and material required to route areaway drain 1o street as indicated in RFT
# 47 response. Refer to Proposed Change Order PCO#017 R dated Avgust 8.2012.

PROPOSED ADIUSTMENTS Sigmature by the Cotractor indicates the

i . . Contracior™s agreement with the proposed
1. The propossd basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or adjustrnents in Contract Sum and Coniracs Time
_ Cuarantesd Maxinum Price: set forth in this Construction Change Directive.
L1 Lump Sun of § Pasock Construction Company
[j Uinit Price of § ) per CONTRACTOR (Firm i)
D as peovided in Ssctiont 7.3.6 of ATA Document AZ0T/CMa~1992. | 43 Gilbert Stvest North
D as provided in Section 7.3.7 of ALA Document A232-2809. Tinton Falls, NJ 07701
as follows: ADDRESS

Now-to-Excead $8.730.12

BY [Signaturej

2. The Coniract Time is proposed 1o be unchanged {Typed ramej
The proposed adhustmient, if any, is
(0 )days DATE:

When signed by the Owner, Construction Manager and Architzer and received by the Contractor. this document becomes =fecpve
IMMEDIATELY as.a Construciion Change Dirgetive (CCD). and the. Contractor shall proceed with the changets) described shave,

Union Towrniship Board of Education  Legacy Construction Managenient Potter Architects, LLC
CWNER /Firm noraj CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firar name) ARCHITECT (Fim nene)
2369 Maorris Avenue 4335 Sloping 8l Terrace 410 Colontal Avenue
Union, NJ 07083-1939 Brick, NJ (8723 Urniion, NJ {7083-7347
ADBRESS ’ ADORESS » ADDRESS
-
. j’(__,..-f ’/‘(.
| = - e ot
BY (Signaiurs) fStgﬂ&'m*’e, : BY (Signature)
Mr. Jarmes Damato Bnan J. Meade Mr. Thomas Potter
(Typed name] Typed rame ) : (Typed ramej
; /f f/_a,, -
DATE DaTE BATE
AL Qouument GT14™ G — 1852, ucpynght @ 1832 Lw The Amarican instius of Architects, Al rights reserved, " -

bd B . SRS . This donurment was
creaueﬂ on’ BBETI2012 11:01:58  underthe tarms of AlA Documents-an-Demand ™ Drder Mo, 20u8-g49.:,/5 andis not for resate, This documentis
licansed by T‘h—e Afrerican n:.;‘ruia of Architecis for one-lime use Gﬂiy and 'nay nu* fe reprowa-,ed prior {0 s completion, [T




COMMERCIAL

INDUSTRIAL

WETITUTICNAL

PATOCK CONSTRUCTION CO.

43 GILBERT ST. NORTH, TINTOM FALLS, Nj 07701
MAILING. ADDRESS: CALLER SERVICE 7202, SHREWSBURY, Nf 07702

T32-747-1074

FAX NG, 7327470715

y/i/lo/dd Maklary

July 31, 2012

Mr. Brian Meade VIA: email: bmeade@legacyemine.com
Legacy Construction Management

435 Sloptng Hill terrace

Brick NJ 08723

Re:  Jefferson— Central 5 Project
Patock PCO# 017 RI 8-8-12
RFF# 42 Pricing

Dear Brian:

Pursuant to the response of R¥I #42, Patock Construction offers the following proposal:
Proposal:

Supply all Iabor and material required to route areaway drain to street as mdzf;afe,d in RFI
# 47 response.

Cost:

Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty and 12/100 Dollars (8 8,730.12}
Zero (0) day(s) time extension required.

Exclusions/Clarifications:
e Any items not specifically noted above or within attached breakdowns are
excluded.
s Shop Drawings

I have attached detailed breakdown of the proposal for your review and acceptance.
Please feel free to contact me af your convenience with any guestions your might have

. regarding the above. Should you find the above proposal acceptable, please issue a

change order authorizing Patock Construction Co. to proceed. This proposal is valid for
(10) days from date of issue.

Best RegW

Project Manager
o Mr. Thomas Potter, Potter Architects, via email
File
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FATOCK CONSTRUCTICON COMPARDR012
Cs 7207
-SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702

T

Change Order Reguest - Estimate Summary

Job, Jefferson - Central 5 Contract With, Township of Union PCONo.: 17
G.C.; Patock Construction Contract No.:

Reference Change:

Supply labor & maietial required 1o instail concrete sidewalk sections damaged during drain instaliation

BASIC MATERIALS:

Total Materlal PTG .. i e e 3150

Misc. Materjals at 5% materal Cost . 38

Guoted Hems / Special Material ..o et 30

Excavation/ Backiill ... e $0

Equipment Rentalf/ Delivery ... S SN SRRSO $0

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL ot it et e b e rmer s s s s re e s nnnes rrerruaaies 5158

Escalation Long Term Material all 8% Of . ereireenan, 50

New Jersey Sales TaX all 7% e 30

TOTAL MATERIAL COST: trorter v cevecenssrencvcssssnss s isersiscessssess e ss e s S el $158 |
ESTIMATED ROURS: JourneymarnJourneyman Foreman { Foreman | Gen.Super

Time Time&1/2 1 Time iTine&1/2 Time

Carpenter Hours per Estimate ... 0 0 0 0 07

Mason Hours per Estimate ... 2 ¢ 0 0 3,

Laborer Hours per Estimate ... 2 0 0 0 0

fron Worker Hours per Estimate ... o] 0 0 a o

Total Productive Hours Required ... 4 0 0. 0 o] 4]
Local Union : ,

‘Agreement Ends: JourneymanJourneyman Foreman | Foreman i Gen.Supsr

Rate Time&i/2 Rate |Tims&1/2 Rate

Carpenter . 80.13 135.20 103.58| 156537 108.49 0
Mason 87.62 131.43 96.38 | 144.57 108.49 175
‘Laborer ' 72.99 108,49 78.41 11762 | 108.49 148
fron Worker 106.44 158.164 10988 | 164821 108.48 ' G
TOTAL LABOR COST: srorirrssmesrssssmsessmssssssssssssessiesssssasss s sss s st et seosasss st s st ansssassessir s ana s sissssssssesnesn | $321
OTHER JOB RELATED COSTS:

Dumpstery Removals at: ... . 5.00% permanhour ... $16

Superintendent, ... 0.00% of 1abor .o s 30

Special Tool CoBISl . e e 50

Asbuilts Drawings! e 568500 perhowr x O e %0

Research and investigation at: ... $85.00 per hour x O s C %0

Estimate Preperation: 585,00 perhour x 0 30

General Conditions at: 2.00% fotal labordollars ... 36

TOTAL JOB RELATED O T S i croa et en it ceeas e e ca st s roe s s e e dri ek e cemt easr A saae e ambeas 522
CLARIFICATIONS / EXCEPTIONS: I sSubtofal o, e e : $501
No permit fees Overhead: ............. 106.00% $50
Mo Painting or patching Sublotal .. §£551
Nao storage ‘ ) Profif oo 0.00% $0
No dumpslers, recyoling or recycling fees $0°
No excavation or backiill , Bond Premium at . 2.00% 30

TOTAL j $551%

We reserve our right to assess cumulaiive impacts.
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A "ibil‘ii@ll T Odd T
Chappelle Mechanical, Inc.
3461 East Thistle Avenue
Toms River, NJ 08753
{732) 9B8 - 2880  Fax (732) 968 - 4401
PhONEZ TR
tock Construction Co ' 07/23/12
| STREET 43 Gilpert SI M OB RRWE
Jefferson School
Y, STatk ang Z4F $0bET JUB TOUTATHING
| Tinton Falls, NJ 07701 Urion, NJ
ARCRITECT CRTE OF PLERS; I PRONES
W 130TCRY SO S[res | IGHLTE did Cslinmies 101 T ey
| Existing Areaway Drein-insiall new drain and piping " T T

N‘ate; iat
~ Floor Drain $250.08
2-Cleanowfs  3368.00
8‘{%’ BYPVC 16560
-3" Combo $50.00
~9{}’ Fi15.80
2-3” Coup $6.00
Total Material §785.00
Labor o e _
B SEREE T - e et L e e+ e
i6hrs@ 2185
18 his @88.25 {shorer
abgs‘ $4073.50
: 3190000
§7hS.60 ,
169 ' BIEGE T S
Subtofa ‘ $7435.56
5% . 371.78

Total $780734

S Y - Tl e O

- o R e bt L L L s o e T g S g b s 7o - - [ v e 4 b £ e s

All matertal is premoed o bo 23 spacifice. All work 1o be comasted i & werkmen like manner accoriing b steacae | AUNOFIzed Signature
tracdons. Aoy aiersiion af dowiation frenr nixave wpocilicalions Iwelving widre Sosts will e uxetulod ohly UpoY wiHie)

oiders, sl Wil becsmn 20 wzim chemge dver gad 2bovs tho esh Al wontingenl upan Shikes, N : . )
eookienis, of delaps bayond onr conifol. Crvenar 1o curey fits, ttady, antl dhar nenessary lewenss Our wovhers am NO‘EG. Thi?} pr&p&sai ma‘f ba Mhd rawn
fully oovered by Warkmar's Semnensaton tepurages by s ff niot 3CCGpt'E€I Wfthlﬂ ] days.

i pianre of Propogal —The shove prices, specifications and
ittong are satisfaclory and are hereby accepiad. You are

airhorized to do the work as specifisd. Payment wil be made as Signaturs
iraui lined above, .
iDate of Acceptance; Signafure

R SR e AT




